

County of El Dorado

Probation Department 3974 Durock Road, 205 Shingle Springs, CA 530-621-5625 www.edcgov.us/probation

MEETING AGENDA - Final Delinquency Prevention Commission

Sandra Hurley, Treasurer Hannah Ware, Secretary Larry Berger, Member Brian Conway, Member Teri Monterosso, Member Linda Strongman, Member

STAFF: Julie Oates, Administrative Analyst

Tuesday, May 21, 2024

5:30 PM

https://edcgov.zoom.us/j/86310065198? pwd=62NDj4TyWp8fAOJuq9V1FFr7z3sDM1.1

3974 Durock Road, Suite 205 Shingle Springs, CA PUBLIC PARTICIPATION INSTRUCTIONS: The meeting will be open to the public. The meeting will also be live-streamed via Zoom.

Although the County strives to offer remote participation, be advised that remote Zoom participation is provided for convenience only. In the event of a technological malfunction, the only assurance of live comments being received by the Commission is to attend in person. Except for a noticed teleconference meeting, the Commission reserves the right to conduct the meeting without remote access if there is a malfunction.

Members of the public who are interested in attending remotely by phone can call (530) 447-0967 a few minutes prior to the start of the meeting. The Phone Conference ID is 260 166 366#.

The Juvenile Justice and Delinquency Prevention Commission is committed to ensuring that persons with disabilities are able to participate in its public meetings. If you require accommodation please call (530) 621-5626, preferably no less than 24 hours in advance of the meeting.

If you are joining the meeting via zoom and wish to make a comment on an item, press the "raise a hand" button. If you are joining the meeting by phone, press *9 to indicate a desire to make a comment. Speakers will be limited to 3 minutes.

PROTOCOLS FOR PUBLIC COMMENT: Public comment will be received at the designated period as called by the Juvenile Justice and Delinquency Prevention Commission Chair. Individuals will have 3 minutes to address the Juvenile Justice and Delinquency Prevention Commission.

If a person providing input to the Juvenile Justice and Delinquency Prevention Commission creates a disturbance by refusing to follow the Protocols for Public Comment, the Chair of the Commission may mute the speaker's phone or remove their access to the meeting.

By participating in this meeting, you acknowledge that you are being recorded.

CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL

PUBLIC COMMENT

ADOPTION OF THE AGENDA AND APPROVAL OF THE CONSENT CALENDAR

CONSENT CALENDAR

1. 24-0744 Minutes for the March 19, 2024 Delinquency Prevention Commission

meeting

Attachments: Minutes from the JJDPC meeting on 3.19.24

END OF CONSENT CALENDAR

POLICY MATTERS

REPORTS:

Judges Comments (5 minutes)

Juvenile Treatment Center - Assistant Deputy Chief Probation Officer (5 min)

Chief Probation Officer (10 minutes)

Treasurer's Report (5 Minutes)

Leadership Team (10 minutes)

Ad Hoc Committee:

Education Ad Hoc Committee Update (10 minutes)

OLD BUSINESS

2.	24-0586	Recruitment of new Commissioners
----	---------	----------------------------------

3. 24-0587 Creation of Substance Abuse Ad Hoc Committee

A. 3 Commissioners Max:

B. Project / Goal:

C. Ad Hoc Meeting times - (March - May):

D. Ad Hoc Lead Commissioner:

4. 24-0588 Discuss and Identify Next Topic / Area of Interest

A. Identify Programs & Organizations to invite as panelist for April

JJDPC Meeting

B. Identify date / deadline to invite panelist

C. Create questions to consider for panelist

NEW BUSINESS

Discuss alternate dates and times for monthly Commission meetings

ADJOURNMENT